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UNIVERSAL DRY CLEANING CO.
33 Charles AvenueS. E. •

Presents the

Walt lemmen, Owner

Massillon, Ohio Phone 833·3121 and 833-3122

Old Walt says, ••• "See the Massillon
Tigers - the greatest show in
high school football."
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Fact Page

Won 8
1971 TEAM STATISTICAL STUDY
Lost 2 Points Scored: Massillon 300 - Opponents 33
By TOM PERSELl and RUSS SNYDER, Team Statisticians

RUSHING
Willie Spencer _
Larry Mclenndon _
Donald Perry _
Art Thompson _
Tom Hannon _
Terry Edwards _
Scott Dingler _
James Jackson _
Va,1 Keyes _
Alex VVood _
Kevin VVestover _

PASS RECEIVING
Art Thompson _
Bob Stephan _
Mike McGuire ~"-__ --' ~__
Tom Hannon _
Donald Perry _
Joe Matie _
VVillie Spencer _
Hank Nussbaumer _

in
~r
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PASSING
PASSER

Scott Dingler
Kevin VVestover

ATT. COMPo YDS.

75 29 411
7 3 122

PUNTING
PLAYER

Richard VVeise

ATT.
182
92
62
41
30
17
33
13
4
1
5

COMPo
8
6
5
5
3
2
2
1

NO.

24

YDS.
GAINED
1251
592
280
198
190
167
95
80
22
5
4

AVG.
6.96.4
4.5
4.8
6.3
9.8
2.9
6.2
5.5
5.0
.8

YDS.
GAINED

139
48

137
53
34
75
14
33

NO.
lOS.

1
o
1
o
o
1
o
1

AV. PER
TO. INT. COMPo

3 5 14.2
1 1 40.7

YDS. AVG.

800 33.3
KICKOFF RETURNS
PLAYER NO. YDS. AVG.

Tom Hannon 11 257 23.4
Donald Perry 2 26 13.0

SEASON SCORING SUMMARY
PLAYER TOT. PLAYER TOT.
VVillie Spencer 116 James Jackson 8
Larry McLenndon 50 Mike McGuire 8
Scott Dingler 26 Hank Nussbaumer _ 6
Donald Perry 18 Joe Matie 6
Art Thompson 18 Todd Cocklin 6
Terry Edwards 14 Bob Stephan 2
Darius Edwards 12 Safety (Team) 2
Tom Hannon e

PUNT RETURNS
PLAYER NO.
Tom Hannon .__ 21
VVilliam VVonsick 1
Hank Nussbaumer 5
Steve Studer 1
Andy Heath 1
Darius Edwards 1
Art Thompson 1

RECOVERED OPPOSITION'S FUMBLES
PLAYER NO.

Hank Nussbaumer _ 2
Todd Cocklin 2
Bob Stephan _ 1
VVillie Spencer 1

YARDS AVG,

192 9.5
14 14.0
7 1.4
o 0.0
o 0.0
o 0.0
o 0.0

PLAYER NO.
Alex VVood _
Steve Studer _
Kevin VVestover _
Darius Edwards _

PENALTIES
Massillon _
Opponenb _

PASS INTERCEPTIONS
PLAYER
Tom Hannon _
Art Thompson _
Darius Edwards _
Donald Muhlbach _
Mike McGuire _
Hank Nussbaumer _

TOTAL TEAM STATISTICS MASSillON

First Downs Rushing 172
First Downs Passing 19
First Downs Penalty 8
Total First Downs 199
Net Yards Rushing 2884
Net Yards Passing 533
Total Net Yards 3417
Touchdowns 43
Number of Plays __ . 589
Average Yards Per Play_________ 5.8
No. Passes Attempted 82
No. Passes Completed 32

NO.

52
39

YDS.

529
380

INT.

5
3
2
1
1
1

YDS, RET.

49
45

136
22
3
o

OPPONENTS

50
25
10
85

846
472
1318

5
547
2.4
142
46

LOOK HERE EACH WEEK FOR EXCLUSIVE FACTS, FEATURES AND STORIES ON MASSILLON FOOTBALL.
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