



Walt Lemmon, Owner

UNIVERSAL DRY CLEANING CO.

33 Charles Avenue S. E. - - Massillon, Ohio - - Phone 833-3121 and 833-3122

Presents the
Fact Page

Old Walt says, . . . "See the Massillon Tigers - the greatest show in high school football."

1971 TEAM STATISTICAL STUDY

Won 8 Lost 2 Points Scored: Massillon 300 — Opponents 33

By TOM PERSELL and RUSS SNYDER, Team Statisticians

RUSHING

	ATT.	YDS. GAINED	AVG.
Willie Spencer	182	1251	6.9
Larry McLennendon	92	592	6.4
Donald Perry	62	280	4.5
Art Thompson	41	198	4.8
Tom Hannon	30	190	6.3
Terry Edwards	17	167	9.8
Scott Dingler	33	95	2.9
James Jackson	13	80	6.2
Val Keyes	4	22	5.5
Alex Wood	1	5	5.0
Kevin Westover	5	4	.8

PASS RECEIVING

	COMP.	YDS. GAINED	NO. TDS.
Art Thompson	8	139	1
Bob Stephan	6	48	0
Mike McGuire	5	137	1
Tom Hannon	5	53	0
Donald Perry	3	34	0
Joe Matie	2	75	1
Willie Spencer	2	14	0
Hank Nussbaumer	1	33	1

PASSING

PASSER	ATT.	COMP.	YDS.	TD.	INT.	AV. PER COMP.
Scott Dingler	75	29	411	3	5	14.2
Kevin Westover	7	3	122	1	1	40.7

PUNTING

PLAYER	NO.	YDS.	AVG.
Richard Weise	24	800	33.3

KICKOFF RETURNS

PLAYER	NO.	YDS.	AVG.
Tom Hannon	11	257	23.4
Donald Perry	2	26	13.0

SEASON SCORING SUMMARY

PLAYER	TOT.	PLAYER	TOT.
Willie Spencer	116	James Jackson	8
Larry McLennendon	50	Mike McGuire	8
Scott Dingler	26	Hank Nussbaumer	6
Donald Perry	18	Joe Matie	6
Art Thompson	18	Todd Cocklin	6
Terry Edwards	14	Bob Stephan	2
Darius Edwards	12	Safety (Team)	2
Tom Hannon	8		

PUNT RETURNS

PLAYER	NO.	YARDS	AVG.
Tom Hannon	21	192	9.5
William Wonsick	1	14	14.0
Hank Nussbaumer	5	7	1.4
Steve Studer	1	0	0.0
Andy Heath	1	0	0.0
Darius Edwards	1	0	0.0
Art Thompson	1	0	0.0

RECOVERED OPPOSITION'S FUMBLES

PLAYER	NO.	PLAYER	NO.
Hank Nussbaumer	2	Alex Wood	1
Todd Cocklin	2	Steve Studer	1
Bob Stephan	1	Kevin Westover	1
Willie Spencer	1	Darius Edwards	1

PENALTIES

	NO.	YDS.
Massillon	52	529
Opponents	39	380

PASS INTERCEPTIONS

PLAYER	INT.	YDS. RET.
Tom Hannon	5	49
Art Thompson	3	45
Darius Edwards	2	136
Donald Muhlbach	1	22
Mike McGuire	1	3
Hank Nussbaumer	1	0

TOTAL TEAM STATISTICS

	MASSILLON	OPPONENTS
First Downs Rushing	172	50
First Downs Passing	19	25
First Downs Penalty	8	10
Total First Downs	199	85
Net Yards Rushing	2884	846
Net Yards Passing	533	472
Total Net Yards	3417	1318
Touchdowns	43	5
Number of Plays	589	547
Average Yards Per Play	5.8	2.4
No. Passes Attempted	82	142
No. Passes Completed	32	46

LOOK HERE EACH WEEK FOR EXCLUSIVE FACTS, FEATURES AND STORIES ON MASSILLON FOOTBALL.